shall be aggregated in determining the gravity of the offense. 186 

(2)  Any person who shall be convicted of taking and carrying 187 

away, feloniously, the personal property of another, of the value 188 

of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or more, but less than 189 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), shall be guilty of 190 

grand larceny, and shall be imprisoned in the Penitentiary for a 191 

term not exceeding ten (10) years; or shall be fined not more than 192 

Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), or both.  The total value of 193 

property taken and carried away by the person from a single victim 194 

shall be aggregated in determining the gravity of the offense. 195 

(3)  Any person who shall be convicted of taking and carrying 196 

away, feloniously, the personal property of another, of the value 197 

of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or more, shall be 198 

guilty of grand larceny, and shall be imprisoned in the 199 

Penitentiary for a term not exceeding twenty (20) years; or shall 200 

be fined not more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), or both.  201 

The total value of property taken and carried away by the person 202